
State of Idaho, Division of Medicaid

Prior Authorization Form
METHADONE
*CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION*
Phone: (208) 364-1829     One drug per form ONLY – Use black or blue ink     Fax: (800) 327-5541
	Participant Name:
	
	Medicaid ID #:
	
	Date of Birth:
	

	Prescriber Name:
	
	NPI #:
	
	Specialty:
	

	Prescriber Phone:
	
	Prescriber Fax:
	
	
	

	Pharmacy NPI #:
	
	Pharmacy Phone:
	
	Pharmacy Fax:
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


Methadone dosing is a complex process and prescribers should weigh the risk versus benefits of prescribing methadone. Respiratory depression and cardiac arrhythmias have been observed with treatment of methadone. Electrocardiogram (ECG) is required with a documented QTc interval before starting methadone and for annual renewal. Progress notes with documentation of patient’s pain score and functionality are required. Please refer to VA Clinical practice summary guideline for chronic pain management “Cautions for use of Methadone in Patients with Chronic Pain” website: http://www.va.gov/PAINMANAGEMENT/DOCS/MgtOpioidTherapyChronicPainsummary.pdf
Methadone is not covered by Idaho Medicaid outpatient pharmacy program for detoxification or maintenance treatment of opioid addiction.

Incomplete prior authorization forms will result in an automatic denial.

Clinical Information: *Tapering methadone or eliminating other risk factors is recommended when QTc interval is >500mscc2*
	Initial QTc interval:
	
	Date:
	
	(Annual Renewal) QTc interval:
	
	Date:
	

	Requested dose and frequency:
	
	
	

	Current history of methadone use   (  Yes   (  No  (chart notes required)
	
	
	

	Diagnosis:
	
	
	


	Is the patient being followed by a healthcare provider that specializes in the area of practice involved with the source of the chronic pain?   (  Yes   (  No

	(  Chronic pain associated with cancer or end-of-life care
	(  Non-cancer related pain

	        
	Severity:  Mild, Moderate or Severe


	Other: (please provide clinical notes)
	

	
	


Medication History:
	Is the patient intolerant to or has failed previous non-opioid or opioid agents?   (  Yes   (  No
	
	
	

	     If yes, please specify the agents tried, dates and duration of treatment and reason for discontinuation.
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Is the patient being prescribed other short-acting opioid agents for as-needed pain?   (  Yes   (  No
	
	
	

	     If yes, please specify the agent(s), dose and frequency.
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


	To ensure continuity of care, please make sure corresponding ICD-10 diagnosis codes are submitted on professional office claims to Medicaid on a routine basis.


	Prescriber Signature:
	
	MD, NP, PA, DO, CNS, DDS
	Date:
	


By signing, the prescriber agrees that documentation of above indication and medical necessity is available for review by Idaho Medicaid in participant’s current medical chart.

All current PA forms and criteria for use are available at:  http//:www.medicaidpharmacy.idaho.gov  (PA Criteria & Forms)

              Rev.:12/14/15

